» �BEDIA Level monitoring sensors
with approvals of the classification societys
Typ PLCA 50 DC 12/24 V
Typ PLCA 55 DC 5 V
Rev. 03 GB 12.04.2007
In touch with the medium
�  BEDIA Level monitoring sensors BEDIA Level monitoring sensors  �
BEDIA Motorentechnik GmbH & Co. KG

	 at Tu = 25 °C
18  BEDIA Level monitoring sensors BEDIA Level monitoring sensors  19
» Ordering key
	 for Level probes type PLCA 50
	 PLCA 50 Point Level Control Approval
	 1	� Bayonet 10 SL to VG 0095342
	 2 	�� Thread 5/8 - 24NEF -2A to VG 0095342
	 3 	� Bayonet to DIN 72585 - A1-3.1-Sn / K1
	 4 	 Connector to DIN 43650
	 5 	 Cable 5 m standard
	 6 	 Cable 10 m
	 7 	 Jeager connector 2 m cable
	 8 	 IT Cannon connector 5 m cable
	 9 	 Cable 7 m
	 10 	 Jeager connector 3,5 m cable
	 11 	 Bajonett 12 Sl nach VG 0095342
	 1 	 for water and liquids of similar viscosity’s
	 2 	 for oil and fuel
	 1 	 Minus switching
	 2 	 Plus switching
	 1 	 Minimum, operating current
	 2 	 Maximum, operating current
	 3 	 Minimum, no-load current
	 4 	 Maximum, no-load current
	 01 	 M 16 x 1,5
	 02 	 M 18 x 1,5 standard
	 03 	 G 1⁄2”
	 04 	 G 3/8”
	 05 	 1⁄2” NPTF
	 06 	 3/8” NPTF
	 07 	 M 14 x 1,5
	 1 	 0 sec
	 2 	 2 sec standard
	 3 	 1 sec
	 1 	 7 sec 	standard
	 2 	 15 sec
	 3 	 3 sec
	 4 	 20 sec
	 5 	 17 sec
	 6 	 3600 sec
	 7 	 2 sec
	 8 	 0 secTy
p/
Vo

circuit at th sensor electode to oscillate (approx. 600kHz); the resultant signal is processed in the
digital control unit.
To order a sensor please use the ordering key on page 22.
Probe for aqueous liquids 	 Probe for oily liquids
20  BEDIA Level monitoring sensors BEDIA Level monitoring sensors  21
Voltage rating:	 DC 5 V (± 0,25 V)
Current consumption:	 typ. 8 mA
Signal output:	 voltage
At –30 °C ... 125 °C:	 0,5 V und 4,5 V
Wire break detection:	 0,4 V ... 0,6 V und 4,4 V ... 4,6 V at 10 mA
GND:	 > 4,84 V
SIGNAL:	 < 0,20 V
UB:	 < 0,20 V
Output currend:	�� < 10 mA short-circuit and overload protected over the ambient
temperature range
Switch point vertically mounted:	 18 mm ± 6 mm
Switch point horizontally mounted:	 2,5 mm ± 1 mm
Switch point hysteresis:	 typ. < 3 mm
Medium temperature:	 –30 °C to +125 °C
Ambient temperature:	 –30 °C to +125 °C
Storage temperature:	 –50 °C to +125 °C
Fault indication delay, Function test,
Function:	 see ordering information
Reverse polarity protection:	 in-built between plus and minus terminal
Vibration:	 IEC 68-2-6	 2–25 Hz 1,6 mm Amplitude; 25–100 Hz 4 g
Preassure resistance:	 25 x 105 Pa (25 bar = 367,5 PSI )
Degree of protection:	 DIN 40050
Mounting attitude:	 optional
Housing:	 capacitively connected to ground
Material:	 Messing – CuZn38Pb1,5 galvanic nickel plated
	 Probe coting: Tefzel® ETFE
Weight:	 approx. 180 g
Mounting thread:	 see ordering information
Marking:	 laser
Connection turning moment:	 max. 50 Nm
EMC
Electrostatic discharge:	 IEC 1000-4-2	 8 kV air discharge, 8 kV contact discharge
Radiated electo-magnetic fields:	 �IEC 1000-4-3	 10 V/m; 80 MHz to 2000 MHz, 80% AM (1 kHz)
Burst:	� IEC 1000-4-4 	 2 kV capacitive coupling
Conducted high frequency:	 IEC 1000-4-6	 3 V, 9 kHz to 240 MHz, 80% AM (1 kHz)
Conducted emossions:	 CISPER 16-1,2	   10 kHz ... 150 kHz,	 64 dB ... 44 dB (V/m);
		  150 kHz ... 350 kHz,	 65 dB ... 44 dB (V/m);
		  350 kHz ...  30 MHz,	 65 dB (V/m)
Radiated emissions from enclosure port:	 CISPER 16-1,2	 150 kHz ... 300 kHz,	 80 dB ... 52 dB (V/m);
		  300 kHz ... 30 MHz,	 52 dB ... 34dB (V/m);
		   30 MHz ...  2 GHz,	 54 dB (V/m)
» Technical data
	 for Level probes type PLCA 55
	 at Tu = 25 °C
22  BEDIA Level monitoring sensors
» Ordering key
	 for Level probes type PLCA 55
	 PLCA 55 Point Level Control Approval
	 1	 Bayonet 10 SL to VG 0095342
	 2 	�� Thread 5/8 - 24NEF -2A to VG 0095342
	 3 	 Bayonet to DIN 72585 - A1-3.1-Sn / K1
	 4 	 Connector to DIN 43650
	 5 	 Cable 5 m standard
	 6 	 Cable 10m
	 1 	 for water and liquids of similar viscosity’s
	 2 	 for oil and fuel
	 1 	 Minimum, 	 High Level	 HL
	 2 	 Maximum, 	High Level	 HL
	 3 	 Minimum, 	 Low Level	 LL
	 4 	 Maximum, 	Low Level	 LL
	 01 	 M 16 x 1,5
	 02 	 M 18 x 1,5 standard
	 03 	 G 1⁄2”
	 04 	 G 3/8”
	 05 	 1/2” NPTF
	 06 	 3/8” NPTF
	 07 	 M 14 x 1,5
	 1 	 0 sec
	 2 	 2 sec standard
	 3 	 1 sec
	 1 	 7 sec 	standard
	 2 	 15 sec
	 3 	 3 sec
	 4 	 20 sec
	 5 	 17 sec
	 6 	 3600 sec
	 7 	 2 sec
	 8 	 0 sec
Ty
p/